• High Surge Current
Rectifier Circuits
• Up to 1600 Volt Blocking
Standard
SERIES M50D
PAGE 1 OF 3
Single- and three-phase diode circuits
incorporate highly efficient thermal

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current Circuit Type Voltage
M50 60 - 60 Amps (see schematic 400 (120Vac) 1200 (480Vac)
100 - 100 Amps diagrams) 600 (240Vac) 1400 (530Vac)
Example: TB 1000 (380Vac)  1600 (600Vac)
Example: M50100TB1200
©2008 CRYDOM Inc., Specifications subject to change without notice.
Series M50 Diode
60-100Amp • DIODE Modules
SERIES M50D
PAGE 2 OF 3
• High Surge Current
Rectifier Circuits
• Up to 1600 Volt Blocking
Standard
+AC
AC --
AC
AC
+
--
AC
AC
AC
+
--
AC
AC
+
--
+
ACAC
--
+
AC --
+AC
AC
AC
AC
SB CC
TB THC
DD
AC
+
+
AC
AC
AC
+
AC
AC
+
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current Circuit Type Voltage
M50 60 - 60 Amps (see schematic 400 (120Vac) 1200 (480Vac)
100 - 100 Amps diagrams) 600 (240Vac) 1400 (530Vac)
Example: TB 1000 (380Vac)  1600 (600Vac)
Example: M50100TB1200
M50 DIODE CIRCUITS
© 2008 CRYDOM Inc., Specifications subject to change without notice.
Series M50 Diode
60-100Amp • DIODE Modules